## HB0715/573627/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 715

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Valentine" and substitute "Valentine, and Guyton".

On page 2 in line 21, and on page 4 in line 15, in each instance, strike "ITEM (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH" and substitute "PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION".

On page 5, in line 16, strike "ITEM 1 OF THIS SUBPARAGRAPH" and substitute "SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH".